The Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong, Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Fortune Real Estate Investment Trust

(a collective investment scheme authorized under section 104 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong))

(Stock Code: 778)

Managed by



ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

This overseas regulatory announcement is issued pursuant to paragraph 10.3 of the Code on Real Estate Investment Trusts published by the Securities and Futures Commission of Hong Kong.

Please refer to the attached announcement on the next page issued on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited by Fortune REIT on 11 October 2019.

By order of the board of directors of
ARA Asset Management (Fortune) Limited
(in its capacity as manager of Fortune Real Estate Investment Trust)
Chiu Yu, Justina
Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 11 October 2019

The Directors of the Manager as at the date of this announcement are Mr. Chui Sing Loi (alias Tsui Sing Loi) as Chairman and Independent Non-executive Director; Dr. Chiu Kwok Hung, Justin, Mr. Lim Hwee Chiang, Ms. Yeung, Eirene and Mr. Ma Lai Chee, Gerald as Non-executive Directors; Ms. Chiu Yu, Justina as Executive Director; Ms. Cheng Ai Phing, Ms. Yeo Annie (alias Yeo May Ann) and Ms. Koh Poh Wah as Independent Non-executive Directors.

REQUEST FOR SUSPENSION::MANDATORY

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/Manager

ARA ASSET MANAGEMENT (FORTUNE) LIMITED

Security

FORTUNE REAL ESTATE INV TRUST - SG1033912138 - F25U

Note: In line with current market practice, all securities related to the trading counter have also been similarly suspended.

Announcement Details

Announcement Title

Request for Suspension

Date & Time of Broadcast

11-Oct-2019 07:34:15

Status

New

Announcement Reference

SG191010SUSPHU6R

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Justina Chiu

Designation

Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director

Narrative Type	Narrative Text
Additional Text	The request for suspension is made in connection with the voluntary delisting of the units of Fortune Real Estate Investment Trust (the "Units") from the main board of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST").
Additional Text	The suspension of trading in Units on the SGX-ST with effect from 9.00 am on 11 October 2019. Please refer to the Manager's announcement dated 19 September 2019 for details on the delisting timetable.

Event Dates

Effective Date and Time of the Event

With Immediate Effect

DISCLAIMER: This announcement was prepared and issued by the **named Issuer/ Manager** to the Exchange. The Exchange assumes no responsibility for the correctness of any of the statements made, opinions expressed or reports contained in this announcement and is posting this announcement on SGXNet for the sole purpose of dissemination only. In the event of any queries or clarification required in respect of any matters arising from this announcement, such queries are to be made to the **named Issuer/ Manager** directly and not to the Exchange. The Exchange shall not be liable for any losses or damages howsoever arising as a result of the circulation, publication and dissemination of this announcement.